
World Trade Center Health Program - Annual Status as of 9/30/2013 
 

(Note: This table will be updated on a quarterly basis.) 
   

 
  

        

 

FDNY 
Responders 
in NYC area 

General 
Responders 
in NYC area 

Survivors 
in NYC area

5 

   

Nationwide 
Members 

6 

 

Total 
 
   

Membership     
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  

New members (since 7/1/2011) 
1
 26 

 
1,988 

 
1,595 

 
659 

 
4,268   

Total members 
2
 16,606   36,340   6,370   6,050   65,366   

Healthcare Services from 10/1/2012 to 9/30/2013 
3
 

          

Members who had monitoring or screening exams 8,697 
 

14,588 
 

11 
 

2,267 
 

25,563   

Members who had diagnostic evaluations 
4
 4,475 

 
8,609 

 
290 

 
NA 

 
13,374   

Members who had out-patient treatment 5,357 
 

8,043 
 

651 
 

1,169 
 

15,220   

Members who had in-patient treatment 19 
 

68 
 

1 
 

40 
 

128   

Members who received medications 5,709 
 

7,944 
 

1,488 
 

1,133 
 

16,274   

                     

1 - New members enrolled under the Zadroga Act requirements (adjustments are made each quarter to account for member records changes), including 
Pentagon and Shanksville, PA responders who are counted with Nationwide Members if they live outside of the New York City metropolitan area 

2 - New members and  members enrolled prior to 7/1/2011 (adjustments are made each quarter to account for member records changes) 

3 - Based on claims for services that were paid during this 12-month period (numbers fluctuate between quarterly updates due to annual submitted claims) 

4 - For determining if a member has a WTC condition and for certifying that health condition 

5 - Healthcare data are incomplete but resolution is underway 

6 - Healthcare data are currently not available (NA) on diagnostic evaluations for members who live outside of the New York City metropolitan area 

 


